
Widener (4-4) -vs- Shenandoah (5-3)
3/18/2023 at Winchester, Va. (Aikens)

 
 

 
 
Widener Goals: Jamie DeHaven (4); Katie Ward (4); Clark Trowbridge (1); Chloe Mingioni (1); Catherine Scott (1) 
Assists: Annalee Doyle (1); Jamie DeHaven (1); Catherine Scott (1) 
 
Shenandoah Goals: Emma Stiffler (4); Ainsley Buckner (3); Reilly Cisar (3); Madison Re (2); Gabriella Raspanti (1) 
Assists: Emma Stiffler (4); Emily Lerch (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Aikens
Penalties: Emma Stiffler 3rd/03:40; Clark Trowbridge 4th/13:02; Agata Gullace 4th/08:25; Kaely Cristello 4th/06:42
Officials: Lauren Charwat; Jasmine Dilworth; Ruth Limberg; Scott Musa

Date: 3/18/2023
Attendance: 186

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Widener 4 1 4 2 11
Shenandoah 4 2 1 6 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Widener 6 8 8 7 29
Shenandoah 7 7 4 7 25

Shots On Goal
Widener 6 4 7 4 21
Shenandoah 6 5 4 7 22

Saves
Widener 2 3 3 1 9
Shenandoah 2 3 3 2 10

Turnovers
Widener 4 3 1 1 9
Shenandoah 5 4 5 1 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Widener 5-5 5-5 4-4 2-2 16-16
Shenandoah 4-4 5-5 3-4 2-2 14-15

Ground Balls
Widener 4 5 2 0 11
Shenandoah 3 5 1 1 10

Face Offs
Widener 0 0 0 0 0
Shenandoah 0 0 0 0 0

Extra Man Opportunities
Widener 0 0 0 0 1-0
Shenandoah 0 0 0 0 2-0



Widener 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Clark Trowbridge 1 0 1 6 0 0 0 - -
4 Alex Krohn 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
5 Katelyn Rosini 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
7 Maddie Phillips 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
11 Grace Lindberger 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
13 Kaely Cristello 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
14 Annalee Doyle 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
15 Jamie DeHaven 4 1 5 6 0 2 1 - -
16 Makayla Cox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Catherine Scott 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 - -
22 Amanda Dill 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
25 Katie Ward 4 0 4 5 1 1 0 - -
8 Chloe Mingioni 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 - -
19 Kasey Thornton 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
24 Amelia Alminde 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 11 3 14 29 11 9 5 0-0
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
5 Katelyn Rosini 60:00 13 9 L



Shenandoah 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Emily Lerch 0 2 2 3 1 1 0 - -
4 Emma Stiffler 4 4 8 6 0 2 1 - -
7 Madison Re 2 0 2 4 1 2 0 - -
8 Ainsley Buckner 3 0 3 5 1 1 0 - -
9 Caitlyn Lepkowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Hannah Leidig 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
23 Julianna Fohner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Gabriella Raspanti 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -
27 Erin Chizmadia 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
33 Reilly Cisar 3 0 3 4 1 3 0 - -
34 Agata Gullace 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
35 Ashley MacFarlane 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
1 Amy Bell 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 Paige Padberg 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
13 Caitlin Joyce 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
17 Caroline King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Emily Ransom 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
29 Kate Vendemia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 13 6 19 25 10 15 6 0-0
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Ashley MacFarlane 60:00 11 10 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WIDENER SU
1st 14:00 Clark Trowbridge Annalee Doyle 1 0
1st 12:00 Jamie DeHaven Unassisted 2 0
1st 10:43 Emma Stiffler (DN) Unassisted 2 1
1st 10:40 Ainsley Buckner Emma Stiffler 2 2
1st 06:10 Emma Stiffler (DN) Unassisted 2 3
1st 04:43 Jamie DeHaven Unassisted 3 3
1st 01:49 Katie Ward Catherine Scott 4 3
1st 01:13 Ainsley Buckner Unassisted 4 4
2nd 11:09 Jamie DeHaven Unassisted 5 4
2nd 06:01 Madison Re Unassisted 5 5
2nd 04:57 Reilly Cisar Emily Lerch 5 6
3rd 13:22 Katie Ward Unassisted 6 6
3rd 12:27 Katie Ward Jamie DeHaven 7 6
3rd 08:34 Jamie DeHaven Unassisted 8 6
3rd 05:05 Reilly Cisar Emily Lerch 8 7
3rd 02:52 Chloe Mingioni (UP) Unassisted 9 7
4th 14:09 Madison Re Emma Stiffler 9 8
4th 12:36 Ainsley Buckner (UP) Unassisted 9 9
4th 10:14 Emma Stiffler Unassisted 9 10
4th 05:50 Reilly Cisar (UP) Emma Stiffler 9 11
4th 04:40 Gabriella Raspanti Emma Stiffler 9 12
4th 03:42 Katie Ward Unassisted 10 12
4th 02:26 Catherine Scott Unassisted 11 12
4th 01:12 Emma Stiffler Unassisted 11 13

Period Time Team Player Min Type
3rd 03:40 SU Emma Stiffler 00:00 YELLOW CARD
4th 13:02 WIDENER Clark Trowbridge 00:00 YELLOW CARD
4th 08:25 SU Agata Gullace 00:00 YELLOW CARD
4th 06:42 WIDENER Kaely Cristello 00:00 YELLOW CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 WIDENER Katelyn Rosini at goalie for WIDENER.
15:00 SU Ashley MacFarlane at goalie for SU.
-- SU Draw control by SU Reilly Cisar.
-- SU Turnover by SU Ainsley Buckner (caused by Maddie Phillips).
14:17 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Katelyn Rosini.
14:06 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
14:00 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Annalee Doyle, goal number  for season.

Widener 1, Shenandoah 0
-- SU Draw control by SU Madison Re.
-- SU Turnover by SU Gabriella Raspanti.
12:55 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Katelyn Rosini.
12:00 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Jamie DeHaven, goal number  for season.

Widener 2, Shenandoah 0
-- SU Draw control by SU Madison Re.
10:40 SU GOAL by SU Ainsley Buckner, Assist by Emma Stiffler, goal number  for season.

Widener 2, Shenandoah 1
-- SU Draw control by SU Madison Re.
10:43 SU GOAL by SU Emma Stiffler (MAN-DOWN) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Widener 2, Shenandoah 2
-- WIDENER Draw control by WIDENER Catherine Scott.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Jamie DeHaven (caused by Agata Gullace).
10:43 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Agata Gullace.
10:43 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Maddie Phillips.
10:43 SU Shot by SU Gabriella Raspanti, SAVE Katelyn Rosini
10:43 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Katelyn Rosini.
10:43 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER.
10:43 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Agata Gullace.
-- SU Turnover by SU Agata Gullace.
10:43 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
-- SU Foul on SU Julianna Fohner.
10:43 WIDENER Free position attempt for WIDENER.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER.
10:43 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Kaely Cristello.
06:10 SU Free position attempt for SU.
06:10 SU GOAL by SU Emma Stiffler (MAN-DOWN) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Widener 2, Shenandoah 3
-- SU Draw control by SU Ainsley Buckner.
-- SU Turnover by SU.
05:18 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
04:43 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Jamie DeHaven, goal number  for season.

Widener 3, Shenandoah 3
-- WIDENER Draw control by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge.
04:02 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Catherine Scott, SAVE Ashley MacFarlane
03:56 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Katie Ward.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Katie Ward (caused by Erin Chizmadia).
03:53 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
03:17 SU Shot by SU Emma Stiffler WIDE
02:52 SU Shot by SU Paige Padberg, SAVE Katelyn Rosini
02:32 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
01:49 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Katie Ward, Assist by Catherine Scott, goal number  for season.

Widener 4, Shenandoah 3
-- SU Draw control by SU Reilly Cisar.
01:13 SU Free position attempt for SU.
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Jamie DeHaven.



01:13 SU GOAL by SU Ainsley Buckner (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.
Widener 4, Shenandoah 4

-- WIDENER Draw control by WIDENER Katie Ward.
00:19 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Alex Krohn, SAVE Ashley MacFarlane
00:13 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Hannah Leidig.
00:02 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
-- SU Turnover by SU Reilly Cisar.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- WIDENER Draw control by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge.
14:02 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Katie Ward WIDE
13:45 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge, SAVE Ashley MacFarlane
13:40 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Reilly Cisar.
13:34 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
-- SU Turnover by SU Emma Stiffler.
12:18 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Maddie Phillips.
-- SU Foul on SU TEAM.
12:08 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
11:23 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge WIDE
11:09 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Jamie DeHaven, goal number  for season.

Widener 5, Shenandoah 4
-- SU Draw control by SU Emma Stiffler.
-- SU Turnover by SU Amy Bell (caused by Amanda Dill).
10:04 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Amanda Dill.
09:56 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER.
09:02 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Amanda Dill.
08:28 SU Free position attempt for SU.
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Kaely Cristello.
07:49 SU Free position attempt for SU.
07:49 SU Shot by SU Reilly Cisar, SAVE Katelyn Rosini {free position shot}
07:37 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
06:46 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge WIDE
06:29 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Jamie DeHaven WIDE
06:24 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Chloe Mingioni.
06:16 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Chloe Mingioni, SAVE Ashley MacFarlane
06:10 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Madison Re.
06:06 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
06:01 SU GOAL by SU Madison Re, goal number  for season.

Widener 5, Shenandoah 5
-- SU Draw control by SU Madison Re.
05:27 SU Shot by SU Madison Re WIDE
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Kaely Cristello.
04:57 SU GOAL by SU Reilly Cisar, Assist by Emily Lerch, goal number  for season.

Widener 5, Shenandoah 6
-- SU Draw control by SU Madison Re.
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Maddie Phillips.
04:03 SU Free position attempt for SU.
-- SU Turnover by SU Emma Stiffler.
03:20 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
02:34 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Catherine Scott, SAVE Ashley MacFarlane
02:24 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Makayla Cox.
02:14 SU Free position attempt for SU.
02:14 SU Shot by SU Emily Lerch, SAVE Katelyn Rosini {free position shot}
02:14 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Kasey Thornton.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Kasey Thornton (caused by Emily Ransom).
02:14 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Emily Ransom.
02:14 SU Shot by SU Ainsley Buckner WIDE
02:10 SU Shot by SU Ainsley Buckner, SAVE Katelyn Rosini
02:03 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Ainsley Buckner.



-- SU Turnover by SU Madison Re (caused by Grace Lindberger).
01:32 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Grace Lindberger.
01:29 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Jamie DeHaven (caused by Agata Gullace).
00:36 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Emily Lerch.
00:28 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- SU Draw control by SU Madison Re.
-- SU Turnover by SU Reilly Cisar.
13:53 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
13:22 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Katie Ward, goal number  for season.

Widener 6, Shenandoah 6
-- SU Draw control by SU Emily Lerch.
-- SU Turnover by SU Emily Lerch.
13:13 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Maddie Phillips.
-- SU Foul on SU Emily Lerch.
12:27 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Katie Ward, Assist by Jamie DeHaven, goal number  for season.

Widener 7, Shenandoah 6
-- WIDENER Draw control by WIDENER Jamie DeHaven.
-- SU Foul on SU Gabriella Raspanti.
11:57 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Annalee Doyle, SAVE Ashley MacFarlane {free position shot}
11:57 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Kaely Cristello.
11:14 SU Free position attempt for SU.
-- SU Turnover by SU Reilly Cisar.
10:19 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
09:47 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Chloe Mingioni, SAVE Ashley MacFarlane
09:26 SU Clear attempt by SU failed.
-- SU Turnover by SU Caitlin Joyce (caused by Jamie DeHaven).
08:34 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Jamie DeHaven, goal number  for season.

Widener 8, Shenandoah 6
08:22 SU Timeout by SU.
-- WIDENER Draw control by WIDENER Katie Ward.
06:46 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Chloe Mingioni, SAVE Ashley MacFarlane
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Catherine Scott.
06:20 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
05:48 SU Shot by SU Emily Lerch, SAVE Katelyn Rosini
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Amanda Dill.
05:07 SU Free position attempt for SU.
05:05 SU GOAL by SU Reilly Cisar, Assist by Emily Lerch, goal number  for season.

Widener 8, Shenandoah 7
-- SU Draw control by SU Madison Re.
04:03 SU Shot by SU Madison Re, SAVE Katelyn Rosini
-- SU Foul on SU Emma Stiffler.
-- SU Yellow card on SU Emma Stiffler.
03:30 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
03:11 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Alex Krohn WIDE
02:52 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Chloe Mingioni (MAN-UP), goal number  for season.

Widener 9, Shenandoah 7
-- SU Draw control by SU Madison Re.
-- SU Turnover by SU Madison Re (caused by Kaely Cristello).
01:34 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Kaely Cristello.
01:31 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Chloe Mingioni (caused by Ashley MacFarlane).
00:03 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Ashley MacFarlane.
00:00 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
00:00 SU Shot by SU Emma Stiffler, SAVE Katelyn Rosini
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- SU Draw control by SU Reilly Cisar.



14:09 SU GOAL by SU Madison Re, Assist by Emma Stiffler, goal number  for season.
Widener 9, Shenandoah 8

-- SU Draw control by SU Emily Lerch.
13:06 SU Shot by SU Emily Lerch, SAVE Katelyn Rosini
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Clark Trowbridge.
-- WIDENER Yellow card on WIDENER Clark Trowbridge.
13:02 SU Free position attempt for SU.
12:36 SU GOAL by SU Ainsley Buckner (MAN-UP), goal number  for season.

Widener 9, Shenandoah 9
12:36 WIDENER Timeout by WIDENER.
-- SU Draw control by SU Gabriella Raspanti.
-- SU Foul on SU Ainsley Buckner.
11:27 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Maddie Phillips (caused by Emma Stiffler).
10:58 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Gabriella Raspanti.
10:45 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
10:14 SU GOAL by SU Emma Stiffler, goal number  for season.

Widener 9, Shenandoah 10
-- SU Draw control by SU Reilly Cisar.
-- SU Turnover by SU Paige Padberg.
09:42 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
-- SU Foul on SU Caitlyn Lepkowski.
09:00 WIDENER Free position attempt for WIDENER.
-- SU Yellow card on SU Agata Gullace.
08:25 WIDENER Free position attempt for WIDENER.
08:20 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Jamie DeHaven WIDE {free position shot}
07:58 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Catherine Scott, SAVE Ashley MacFarlane
07:36 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
-- WIDENER Yellow card on WIDENER Kaely Cristello.
06:42 SU Free position attempt for SU.
05:50 SU GOAL by SU Reilly Cisar (MAN-UP), Assist by Emma Stiffler, goal number  for season.

Widener 9, Shenandoah 11
-- SU Draw control by SU Madison Re.
04:40 SU GOAL by SU Gabriella Raspanti, Assist by Emma Stiffler, goal number  for season.

Widener 9, Shenandoah 12
04:40 WIDENER Timeout by WIDENER.
-- WIDENER Draw control by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge.
04:00 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge WIDE
03:42 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Katie Ward, goal number  for season.

Widener 10, Shenandoah 12
-- WIDENER Draw control by WIDENER Jamie DeHaven.
02:56 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge WIDE
02:27 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Catherine Scott, SAVE Ashley MacFarlane
-- SU Foul on SU Julianna Fohner.
02:27 WIDENER Free position attempt for WIDENER.
02:26 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Catherine Scott (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Widener 11, Shenandoah 12
-- SU Draw control by SU Madison Re.
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Kaely Cristello.
01:30 SU Free position attempt for SU.
01:12 SU GOAL by SU Emma Stiffler, goal number  for season.

Widener 11, Shenandoah 13
-- SU Draw control by SU Madison Re.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


